

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			113.86 %
			830,000.00	1,775,000.00	945,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	2.9000	ACRE	3,500.0000	3,500.0000	0.00 %
			10,150.00	10,150.00	0.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB				
	490.0000	L.F.	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %
			2,940.00	1,470.00	-1,470.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	15715.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	3.2500	30.00 %
			39,287.50	51,073.75	11,786.25
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER				
	1075.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %
			5,375.00	8,600.00	3,225.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE				
	3100.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.4500	-40.00 %
			2,325.00	1,395.00	-930.00
7	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING				
	2.0000	EACH	30.0000	33.0000	10.00 %
			60.00	66.00	6.00
8	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	325.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.1000	-47.50 %
			1,300.00	682.50	-617.50
9	REMOVING WIRE FENCE				
	750.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.0500	-47.50 %
			1,500.00	787.50	-712.50
GRADING					
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	18930.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	8.5000	112.50 %
			75,720.00	160,905.00	85,185.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 PROJECT : 05Z001
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 58835.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 176,505.00	5.5000 323,592.50	83.33 % 147,087.50
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 2915.0000	C.Y.	13.0000 37,895.00	20.0000 58,300.00	53.85 % 20,405.00
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 58850.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 117,700.00	6.0000 353,100.00	200.00 % 235,400.00
14	DUST PALLATIVE 4525.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 6,787.50	1.2500 5,656.25	-16.67 % -1,131.25
DRAINAGE					
15	CONCRETE INLET 8.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 12,800.00	1,800.0000 14,400.00	12.50 % 1,600.00
16	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL 5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 12,500.00	3,200.0000 16,000.00	28.00 % 3,500.00
17	COMBINATION INLET 6.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 12,000.00	2,000.0000 12,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
18	QUARRY SPALLS 59.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 2,360.00	85.0000 5,015.00	112.50 % 2,655.00
19	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 1143.0000	L.F.	25.0000 28,575.00	33.0000 37,719.00	32.00 % 9,144.00
20	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 815.0000	L.F.	30.0000 24,450.00	22.0000 17,930.00	-26.67 % -6,520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
21	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	70.0000 L.F.		25.0000	32.0000	28.00 %
			1,750.00	2,240.00	490.00
22	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.				
	60.0000 L.F.		60.0000	40.0000	-33.33 %
			3,600.00	2,400.00	-1,200.00
STORM SEWER					
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1				
	23.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,700.0000	13.33 %
			34,500.00	39,100.00	4,600.00
24	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE				
	1132.0000 L.F.		1.5000	4.0000	166.67 %
			1,698.00	4,528.00	2,830.00
25	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	1132.0000 L.F.		25.0000	38.0000	52.00 %
			28,300.00	43,016.00	14,716.00
SANITARY SEWER					
26	MANHOLE TYPE I-48				
	8.0000 EACH		2,400.0000	3,000.0000	25.00 %
			19,200.00	24,000.00	4,800.00
27	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE				
	7.4000 V.F.		80.0000	125.0000	56.25 %
			592.00	925.00	333.00
28	MANHOLE TEST				
	2.0000 EACH		550.0000	400.0000	-27.27 %
			1,100.00	800.00	-300.00
29	8" GRAVITY SEWER PIPE				
	1312.0000 L.F.		35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %
			45,920.00	32,800.00	-13,120.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SANITARY SEWER					
30	12" GRAVITY SEWER PIPE 708.0000	L.F.	40.0000 28,320.00	100.0000 70,800.00	150.00 % 42,480.00
31	STEEL CASING, 24" DIAM. .500" THK. 560.0000	L.F.	85.0000 47,600.00	203.0000 113,680.00	138.82 % 66,080.00
32	4" SIDE SEWER PIPE 549.0000	L.F.	40.0000 21,960.00	26.0000 14,274.00	-35.00 % -7,686.00
33	6" SIDE SEWER PIPE 54.0000	L.F.	42.0000 2,268.00	60.0000 3,240.00	42.86 % 972.00
34	SIDE SEWER, 8-INCH X 4-INCH TEE & FITTINGS 10.0000	EACH	385.0000 3,850.00	50.0000 500.00	-87.01 % -3,350.00
35	SIDE SEWER, 8-INCH X 6-INCH TEE & FITTINGS 2.0000	EACH	410.0000 820.00	75.0000 150.00	-81.71 % -670.00
36	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING 2063.0000	L.F.	2.1000 4,332.30	6.0000 12,378.00	185.71 % 8,045.70
37	SIDE SEWER RISER 4-INCH 11.0000	EACH	80.0000 880.00	200.0000 2,200.00	150.00 % 1,320.00
38	SIDE SEWER RISER 6-INCH 2.0000	EACH	95.0000 190.00	250.0000 500.00	163.16 % 310.00
39	TRENCH EXCAVATING SAFETY SYSTEM 2063.0000	L.F.	0.4000 825.20	1.0000 2,063.00	150.00 % 1,237.80

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 PROJECT : 05Z001
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SANITARY SEWER					
40	8-INCH SEWER CLEAN-OUT				
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,000.0000	185.71 %
			350.00	1,000.00	650.00
STRUCTURE					
41	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL				
	11580.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	13.0000	-27.78 %
			208,440.00	150,540.00	-57,900.00
42	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A US 395/FAIRVIEW RD				
		L.S.			-10.71 %
			28,000.00	25,000.00	-3,000.00
43	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A US 395/MARKET ST				
		L.S.			400.00 %
			20,000.00	100,000.00	80,000.00
44	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A US 395/PARKSMITH DR				
		L.S.			341.18 %
			17,000.00	75,000.00	58,000.00
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A PERRY ST/US 395				
		L.S.			142.42 %
			33,000.00	80,000.00	47,000.00
46	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SHADY SLOPE RD/US 2				
		L.S.			78.57 %
			70,000.00	125,000.00	55,000.00
47	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SHADY SLOPE RD/US 395				
		L.S.			122.22 %
			27,000.00	60,000.00	33,000.00
48	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL				
	2977.0000	C.Y.	27.0000	30.0000	11.11 %
			80,379.00	89,310.00	8,931.00
49	FURNISHING AND DRIVING CONCRETE TEST PILE				
	6.0000	EACH	20,000.0000	6,000.0000	-70.00 %
			120,000.00	36,000.00	-84,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
50	FURNISHING CONC. PILING 24 IN. DIAM.				
	4160.0000	L.F.	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %
			416,000.00	520,000.00	104,000.00
51	DRIVING CONC. PILE 24 INCH DIAMETER				
	110.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	500.0000	-75.00 %
			220,000.00	55,000.00	-165,000.00
52	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE				
	684700.0000	LB.	0.8000	1.0000	25.00 %
			547,760.00	684,700.00	136,940.00
53	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE				
	6153.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	395.0000	-1.25 %
			2,461,200.00	2,430,435.00	-30,765.00
54	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00	
55	FRACTURED BASALT FINISH WITH PERMEON TREATMENT				
	4557.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	40.0000	-60.00 %
			455,700.00	182,280.00	-273,420.00
56	SAMPLE PANEL FOR PERMEON SURFACE TREATMENT PROCESS				
		L.S.			70.00 %
			5,000.00	8,500.00	3,500.00
57	FABRIC PAD BEARING - SUPERSTR.				
	20.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	600.0000	-70.00 %
			40,000.00	12,000.00	-28,000.00
58	TRANSVERSE GIRDER STOP BEARING				
	8.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	3,000.0000	200.00 %
			8,000.00	24,000.00	16,000.00
59	SUPERSTRUCTURE US 395/FAIRVIEW RD				
		L.S.			217.00 %
			262,000.00	830,550.00	568,550.00
60	SUPERSTRUCTURE US 395/MARKET ST				
		L.S.			17.88 %
			509,000.00	600,000.00	91,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
61	SUPERSTRUCTURE US 395/PARKSMITH DR	L.S.			12.49 %
			889,000.00	1,000,000.00	111,000.00
62	SUPERSTRUCTURE PERRY ST/US 395	L.S.			45.99 %
			411,000.00	600,000.00	189,000.00
63	SUPERSTRUCTURE SHADY SLOPE RD/US 2	L.S.			-10.07 %
			1,112,000.00	1,000,000.00	-112,000.00
64	SUPERSTRUCTURE SHADY SLOPE RD/US 395	L.S.			-32.71 %
			1,486,000.00	1,000,000.00	-486,000.00
65	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF74G	L.F.			15.00 %
	6327.0000		200.0000	230.0000	15.00 %
			1,265,400.00	1,455,210.00	189,810.00
66	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE SNOW FENCE	L.F.			118.75 %
	1878.0000		80.0000	175.0000	118.75 %
			150,240.00	328,650.00	178,410.00
67	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE WIRE FABRIC FENCE	L.F.			50.00 %
	1796.0000		200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %
			359,200.00	538,800.00	179,600.00
68	TRAFFIC BARRIER	L.F.			-6.25 %
	765.0000		80.0000	75.0000	-6.25 %
			61,200.00	57,375.00	-3,825.00
69	TRAFFIC PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	L.F.			-16.67 %
	427.0000		90.0000	75.0000	-16.67 %
			38,430.00	32,025.00	-6,405.00
70	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	L.F.			87.50 %
	2158.0000		80.0000	150.0000	87.50 %
			172,640.00	323,700.00	151,060.00
71	RAILBASE	L.F.			25.00 %
	455.0000		60.0000	75.0000	25.00 %
			27,300.00	34,125.00	6,825.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
72	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00
73	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL				
	8112.0000	S.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %
			202,800.00	283,920.00	81,120.00
SURFACING					
74	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	5970.0000	TON	15.0000	13.0000	-13.33 %
			89,550.00	77,610.00	-11,940.00
75	SPECIAL CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	890.0000	TON	13.0000	24.0000	84.62 %
			11,570.00	21,360.00	9,790.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
76	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,662.00	2,662.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
77	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	280.0000	C.Y.	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %
			98,000.00	70,000.00	-28,000.00
78	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB				
	1166.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	175.0000	-12.50 %
			233,200.00	204,050.00	-29,150.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
79	COMMERCIAL HMA				
	2780.0000	TON	42.0000 116,760.00	54.0000 150,120.00	28.57 % 33,360.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
80	ESC LEAD				
	55.0000	DAY	200.0000 11,000.00	50.0000 2,750.00	-75.00 % -8,250.00
81	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING				
	5.9400	ACRE	3,000.0000 17,820.00	3,700.0000 21,978.00	23.33 % 4,158.00
82	SILT FENCE				
	2845.0000	L.F.	6.0000 17,070.00	4.0000 11,380.00	-33.33 % -5,690.00
83	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	1000.0000	L.F.	4.0000 4,000.00	7.0000 7,000.00	75.00 % 3,000.00
84	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
85	TOPSOIL TYPE C				
	195.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 2,340.00	12.0000 2,340.00	0.00 % 0.00
TRAFFIC					
86	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B				
	4835.0000	L.F.	25.0000 120,875.00	13.0000 62,855.00	-48.00 % -58,020.00
87	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	385.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,850.00	12.5000 4,812.50	25.00 % 962.50

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
88	EXTRUDED CURB				
	100.0000	L.F.	6.0000	16.0000	166.67 %
			600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00
89	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST				
	1040.0000	L.F.	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %
			18,720.00	20,800.00	2,080.00
90	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	45.0000	L.F.	18.0000	18.5000	2.78 %
			810.00	832.50	22.50
91	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4				
	11.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,100.0000	-8.33 %
			13,200.00	12,100.00	-1,100.00
92	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,400.0000	20.00 %
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00
93	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1				
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	675.0000	12.50 %
			1,200.00	1,350.00	150.00
94	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	70.0000	L.F.	12.0000	22.0000	83.33 %
			840.00	1,540.00	700.00
95	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2				
	1230.0000	L.F.	27.0000	30.0000	11.11 %
			33,210.00	36,900.00	3,690.00
96	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	900.0000	L.F.	15.0000	16.5000	10.00 %
			13,500.00	14,850.00	1,350.00
97	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	40.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.5000	5.00 %
			400.00	420.00	20.00
98	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	10,000.0000	566.67 %
			3,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
99	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	50.0000	HR	75.0000	50.0000	-33.33 %
			3,750.00	2,500.00	-1,250.00
100	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
101	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	30.0000	EACH	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %
			600.00	900.00	300.00
102	PAINT LINE				
	10000.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1300	-35.00 %
			2,000.00	1,300.00	-700.00
103	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	100.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.8000	-20.00 %
			100.00	80.00	-20.00
104	PAINTED STOP LINE				
	35.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.1000	-58.00 %
			175.00	73.50	-101.50
105	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW				
	2.0000	EACH	90.0000	45.0000	-50.00 %
			180.00	90.00	-90.00
106	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	3100.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.4500	125.00 %
			620.00	1,395.00	775.00
107	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			7.21 %
			5,130.00	5,500.00	370.00
108	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM				
		L.S.			0.33 %
			14,950.00	15,000.00	50.00
109	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM				
		L.S.			47.54 %
			61,000.00	90,000.00	29,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
110	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 90.0000	EACH	38.0000 3,420.00	60.0000 5,400.00	57.89 % 1,980.00
111	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 3400.0000	L.F.	10.0000 34,000.00	13.0000 44,200.00	30.00 % 10,200.00
112	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 30.0000	HR	5.0000 150.00	20.0000 600.00	300.00 % 450.00
113	TYPE III BARRICADE 28.0000	EACH	150.0000 4,200.00	175.0000 4,900.00	16.67 % 700.00
114	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1830.0000	HR	35.0000 64,050.00	35.0000 64,050.00	0.00 % 0.00
115	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 420.0000	HR	35.0000 14,700.00	35.0000 14,700.00	0.00 % 0.00
116	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		24,640.00	50,000.00	102.92 % 25,360.00
117	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1039.0000	S.F.	9.0000 9,351.00	12.0000 12,468.00	33.33 % 3,117.00
OTHER ITEMS					
118	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 1588.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 7,940.00	12.5000 19,850.00	150.00 % 11,910.00
119	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 4460.0000	S.F.	5.0000 22,300.00	0.5000 2,230.00	-90.00 % -20,070.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
120	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 89.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 2,225.00	52.0000 4,628.00	108.00 % 2,403.00
121	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		39,000.00	200,000.00	412.82 % 161,000.00
122	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP 5.0000	EACH	450.0000 2,250.00	400.0000 2,000.00	-11.11 % -250.00
123	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 2735.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 82,050.00	22.0000 60,170.00	-26.67 % -21,880.00
124	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE SPOKANE COUNTY 195.0000	S.Y.	45.0000 8,775.00	36.0000 7,020.00	-20.00 % -1,755.00
125	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 5.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 5,000.00	1,300.0000 6,500.00	30.00 % 1,500.00
126	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION 3535.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 176,750.00	35.0000 123,725.00	-30.00 % -53,025.00
127	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 2210.0000	L.F.	7.0000 15,470.00	7.5000 16,575.00	7.14 % 1,105.00
128	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 26.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,900.00	250.0000 6,500.00	66.67 % 2,600.00
129	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 2560.0000	L.F.	6.0000 15,360.00	4.0000 10,240.00	-33.33 % -5,120.00
130	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	650.0000 1,300.00	-35.00 % -700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 05Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4795
 SPOKANE WA 992020008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
131	GABION CRIBBING 150.0000	C.Y.	125.0000 18,750.00	52.0000 7,800.00	-58.40 % -10,950.00
132	ADJUST MANHOLE 4.0000	EACH	400.0000 1,600.00	625.0000 2,500.00	56.25 % 900.00
133	ADJUST VALVE BOX 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	260.0000 780.00	-13.33 % -120.00
134	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	23,000.00	23,000.00	0.00 %
135	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	3,500.00	15,000.00	11,500.00 328.57 %
136	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
137	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
138	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-11.00	-11.00	0.00 %
139	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00 150.00 %
140	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.	15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00 100.00 %
141	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 269.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 538.00	5.2500 1,412.25	162.50 % 874.25

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/05/2006
TIME: 15:26

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z001 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007115 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
HWY : SR 395
TITLE : US 395
NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
05Z001
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2006
ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
120 N RALPH ST
99202-4795
SPOKANE WA 992020008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
142	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL				
	8112.0000	S.F.	10.0000	16.0000	60.00 %
			81,120.00	129,792.00	48,672.00
143	BORROW FOR GEOSYNTHETIC WALL INCL. HAUL				
	5270.0000	C.Y.	14.0000	20.0000	42.86 %
			73,780.00	105,400.00	31,620.00
144	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1				
	11.0000	EACH	500.0000	350.0000	-30.00 %
			5,500.00	3,850.00	-1,650.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$15,036,862.50</u>	<u>\$17,833,782.25</u>	<u>18.60%</u>
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$15,036,862.50</u>	<u>\$17,833,782.25</u>	<u>18.60%</u>
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED	